ocho ane Sales Co IN THE BALTIMORE CITY COURT. No. Plaintiff . VS. ٠ Finand MAINS

Defendant

......

pril Return Day, 1927 u The Plaintiff moveAfor a judgment by default for want of plea and affidavit of defense /...... Plaintiff's/Attorney. FILED AUG 27 1927 Filed 192

436

_____ UN R. D. 1927 No. Cochrone Lales Co J. Steward Davis

Order To Extend Judgment.

Filed_____day of 19**2**

MIED AUG 27 1927

Cochrane Sales Co.	april 2. 2. 1927_
	IN THE
vs.	BALTIMORE CITY COURT.
	Judgment by Default.
J. Steward Davis	

۰.

Upon legal and satisfactory proof of the correctness and amount of the claim for which the above suit was brought, being produced to the court.

It is Ordered, this	day of	august	192), that	the Judgment
by default in this cause be extende	d for		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
One hundred seventy	for dolla	rs and WHE	ly sul	cents,
(\$ <u>174.96</u>), damages ass	/ essed by the C	ourt and costs of si	uit.	
		,	$ \rangle$	
O.M.au		Ű	iy en co In	NAC

P-393 436 No. 753 apr. R. D. 1927 RECEIVED AT **Baltimore City Court.** THE SHERIFFS OF FICE ON Cochrane Sales APR 9 1927 11 35 AM vs. tewart Dav WRIT OF SUMMONS of Nar and Notice to plead Cop within to be served on defendant. 8. 9. Mught Attorney for Plaintiff Filed. day of 192 KILLI MIN

STATE OF MARYLAND

BALTIMORE CITY, to wit.

To the Sheriff of Baltimore City, Greeting:

You are commanded to summon
f. Stewart flaves
of Baltimore City, to appear before the Baltimore City Court, to be held at the Court House in the same
city, on the second Monday of Contract the next, to answer an action at the
suit of
Cochrane Sales Company
·
and have you then and there this writ.
Witness the Honorable JAMES P. GORTER, Chief Judge of the Supreme Bench of Baltimore
City, the day of 192
Issued the day of in the year 192
Heo Carey Ludsan Clerk.

STATEME	уT			
PHONE, HOMEWOOD 4477-78	larch 1	at . 1	927.	
BALTIMORE			19	2
SOLD TO J. S. DAVIS				
SOLD TO	×			
215 ST. PAUL STREE	er.		~	
	· ·			
COCHRANE SA		CO.		
DUESENBERG AND RICKENBA		том	BILES	•
23RD AND HAMPDE	N AVENU	E		
TERMS: NET		-		
1925.	ļ			
Mar.18th.	\$ 9	20		
27th.		03		
Mar.llth.	17			
Apr.30th.	6			. T
May 26th.	10	1		
31st. June 11th.	10	40 60		
29th	0	65		
1926.		00		
June 14th.	3	15		
26th.	133	04	\$ 200	97
June 22nd. By cash	10	00		
" 26th. By check	10 123	00 04		
Sept.24th. " cash	25	00	\$ 158	04
			\$ 42	93
Oct. 25th. Check returned			123	04
			\$ 165	97
1 c				
··· •				
8. (B)			1	

Coc	CHRANE SALES DISTRIBUTORS Duesenberg and Rickenbacker		Y
	23rd Street and Hampden	Avenue	
	Baltimore, Md.		
DATE June 25th.1926.			
SOLD TO J.S. Davis			
ADDRESS INVOICE No. 7971	OUR JOB No.	9508.	Sales Dept. North Avenue at Oak Street Telephone, Homewood 4477-4478

Tow car from Essex to shop Repair same		
-		-
Labor	28 3/4 hrs.\$1.25	\$ 35 . 94
Charge at Essex Garage	•	13.60
Straighten front axle		5 .00
2-31.5.25 Tires & Tubes		78.10
2-Rear brake release springs		<u>40</u> \$ 133.04

		Coo		SALES	COMPAN	NY
			Duesenberg and	d Rickenbacker	Automobiles	
			.23rd Street	and Hampden	Avenue	
			E	Baltimore, Md.		
DATE	June	14th.1926.				
SOLD TO	J.S.	Davis				
ADDRESS						Sales Dept. North Avenue at Oak Street
INVOICE N).	7862	OUR J	OB No.	9439	Telephone, Homewood 4477-4478
	June	12th.1926.				

1	Hub cap	
2	Alemi te	cups
	lemite	-

\$ 1.25 .40 <u>1.50</u> \$ 3.15

	IRANE SALES COMPA DISTRIBUTORS uesenberg and Rickenbacker Automobiles	NY
	23rd Street and Hampden Avenue	
	Baltimore, Md.	
DATE June 30th.19251		
SOLD TO J.S.Davis		
ADDRESS		Sales Dept. North Avenue at Oak Street
INVOICE No. 4862	OUR JOB No. C-861	Telephone, Homewood 4477-4478

1 Gasoline tank cap

\$.65

	Cocr				
	COCI	HRANE SALES			
	Ĩ	Duesenberg and Rickenback			
		23rd Street and Hampde			
		Baltimore, Md			
DAT E	June 11th.1925.				
SOLD TO	J.S. Davis				
ADDRESS					ales Dept. enue at Oak Street
INVOICE No.	4672	OUR JOB No. C-81	15 & 5831		lomewood 4477-4478
	June 6th.1925.				
	Adjust brakes, re Have brakes relin	pair switch and check od	miss in motor		
	Labor Reline brakes	1 Hr. \$1.25		\$ 1.25 <u>3.50</u>	\$ 4.75
	Charge No. 815:	June 7th.1925.			
	1-32x4 Rim	•			3.85
					\$ 8.60
		የሚኒ ጉም የ ለ በተል			•

		Duesenberg an 23rd Street	SALES DISTRIBUTORS and Rickenbacker t and Hampden Baltimore, Md.		
DATE	May 31st.19	25.			
SOLD TO	J.S.Davis				
ADDRESS					Sales Dept. North Avenue at Oak Street
INVOICE N	o. 4608	OUR	JOB No. C-79	5 & 5731	Telephone, Homewood 4477-4478
	Charge No.	793 May 30th.1925	•		
	6 Spark plu	ga			\$ 6.00
	May 31st.19	25.			
	l Fuse box s	assembly			<u>4.40</u> \$ 10.40

U	OCHRANE SALES COMPANY DISTRIBUTORS
	Duesenberg and Rickenbacker Automobiles
	23rd Street and Hampden Avenue
	Baltimore, Md.

SOLD TO	J.S. Davis			
ADDRESS				Sales Dept.
INVOICE No.	4569	OUR JOB No.	5652.	North Avenue at Oak Street
 				Telephone, Homewood 4477-4478
	May 23rd. 1925.			
	Repair clutch			
	Have window lift repair Labor		me.\$1.25	\$ 3.75
	Repairs to window lift	0	IT COMTONO	5.00
	2 Clutch discs			1.90
				& 10 CE

DATE

ŀ

\$ 10.65

COCHRANE	SALES	COMPANY
	ISTRIBUTORS	•

Duesenberg and Rickenbacker Automobiles 23rd Street and Hampden Avenue Baltimore, Md.

DATE Epril 30th.1925.

SOLD TO J.S. Davis

ADDRESS

INVOICE No. 4388

OUR JOB No5437.

Sales Dept. North Avenue at Oak Street Telephone, Homewood 4477-4478

April 30th.1925.

Go to Calvert & Redwo Repair gas line	od Sts and towing car to shop	
Labor	1 1/2 Hrs.\$1.25	\$ 1. 90 2 . 50
Towing charge 10 Gals. gasoline		<u>2.50</u> <u>2.40</u> \$ 6.80

COCHRANE SALES COMPANY

DISTRIBUTORS O Duesenberg and Rickenbacker Automobiles 23rd Street and Hampden Avenue Baltimore, Md.

DATE March : SOLD TO J.S. Da	8 th . 1925.		
ADDRESS INVOICE No.	41 03	OUR JOB No. 4120	Sales Dept. North Avenue at Oak Stree Telephone, Homewood 4477-447
March 2	7th.1925.		

Check light connections		
Labor 2 Valve plategaskets	1/2 hr.\$1.25	\$.63 <u>.40</u> \$ 1.03

.

			Duese	ANE SA DISTRIB nberg and Ricke rd Street and H Baltimo	utors enbacker lampden		
DATE SOLD TO	March J.S. I						
ADDRESS INVOICE		39 <i>7</i> 1		OUR JOB No.		4945.	Sales Dept. North Avenue at Oak Street Telephone, Homewood 4477-4478
	Stop Examin Labor 2 Val 1 Cyl:	9th. carbe gasol ne oi ve ke inder ve ca . gas rs to	on and valves ine leak l pump ys head gasket se gasket oline seat		8 1/4	hrs.\$1.25	\$ 10.32 .10 1.25 .20 .28 5.00 .30 \$ 17.45

DUPLICATE

COCHRANE	SALES	COMPANY
	DISTRIBUTORS	

Duesenberg and Rickenbacker Automobiles 23rd Street and Hampden Avenue

Baltimore, Md.

DATE March 17th. 1925.

SOLD TO J. S. Davis

ADDRESS INVOICE No. 4017	OUR JOB No. 5017	Sales Dept. North Avenue at Oak Street Telephone, Homewood 4477-4478
March 16th. 1925.		
Stop oil leaks, Labor 1 Starter motor gasket 1 S.A.E. bolt and nut Wash and polish 1 Headlamp support assembly 3 Qts. cylinder oil	2 hrs. \$ 1.25	\$ 2.50 .10 .10 2.00 3.60 <u>.90</u> \$ 9.20

[NAR. UNDER ACT 1886, CHAP. 184] Oath before a Notary Public.

IN THE BALTIMORE CITY COURT.

City of Baltimore, to wit:

lochrane	Sales Company		
ov Edwai	rd Gernand Wright its		
E ASSOCIATION CONTRACTOR	y sue s J. Steward Davis		
*			
Por monour r	payable by the Defendant to the Plaintiff		
1. For go	ods bargained and sold by the Plaintiff to the	ne Defendant	
2. And fo	r work done and materials provided by the Pla	aintiff for the Defendant , a	t his request.
3. And fo	or money lent by the Plaintiff to the Defend or money paid by the Plaintiff for the Defen	ant at big request	
	or money received by the Defendant for the		
	r money found to be due from the Defendant		ounts stated be-
tween	them.		
7. And so	r that the Defendant on the	day of	192
by h	promissory note now overdue, promised to	pay to the Plaintiff , \$	
	after d	ate, but did not pay the sam	ne.
`			
	Т.,		
Here and the second sec			
×.,	······································		
		······	
	or that one		
·			
	day of		
	verdue, promised to pay to the Defendant , o		
	endant endorsed the same to the Plaintiff		
	d was dishonored, whereof the Defendant h		
9. And fo	or that the Plaintiff , on the	day of	192
by h bil	l of exchange now overdue, directed to the D	efendant , required the Def	endant to pay
to the Plaint	tiff \$	day	s after date, and
· · · ·			100
	for that the Defendant , on the		
- /	of exchange directed to	a .	
- /			
to pay Plain		days	after date, and

the said bill was duly presented for acceptance, and was dishonored, of which the Defendant had due notice, but did not pay the same And the Plaintiff claim s \$ 350,00 Jorn 6dward wru an Attorney for Plaintiff To the Defendant J. Steward Davis: TAKE NOTICE—That on the day of your appearance this action in the BALTIMORE CITY COURT fou will be required to plead to said declaration in accordance with the Act of 1885, Chapter 184, or adgment by default will be entered against you plaintiffs Attorney. Plaintiffs Attorney. THE BALTIMORE CITY COURT. to have this case tried The Plaintiff electbefore a Jury. vs. Plaintiffs Attorney.

STATE OF MARYLAND, BALTIMORE -- - <u>-</u> SCT. CITY OF - - -61L -I HEREBY CERTIFY, That on this day of April - - 1927, before me, the subscriber, Notary Public, by Letters Patent, under the great seal of the State of Maryland - - commissioned and duly qualified, residing in the City of Baltimore - - -- - - - - - in the State aforesaid, personally appeared H. L. Lees, Assit Treasurer of Cochrane Sales Company - - - ----------and made oath in due form of law, on the Holy Evangely of Almighty God (whe heing conscientions) scrippions of laking an yound wid solemply, sincerdy and virily declare lands affine you hade you Money the the strate of the state of the sta 19 at 1 the Defendant in the within named case, to the Plaintiff on annexed statement of unpaid account -----------*** _ _ _ _ (the cause of action in said cause), the sum of MNEXENNERREXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX -One hundred sixty-five - - - dollars and ninety-seven - - - cents, (with interest from October 1st, 1926 -------) over and above all discounts, to the best of his knowledge and belief.

(Note-If the Plaintiff be absent from the State, or if the Plaintiff be a corporation, the following additional oath is necessary.)

And he further swears that he is the Agent of the said Plaintiff and duly authorized to make this affidavit, and has personal knowledge of the matters therein stated.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Seal Notarial, the day and year aforesaid.

award.

Publuc. Notary Filed MAR. make the writ returnable on the second Ва he declaration and notice with Monday of ou have been be served on the Defendant issue in this case, COCHRANE Itimore City LINDSAY, 212 **Clerk of Baltimere City** st. Corporation. STEWARD DAVIS April day SALES COMPANY IN THE 222 Paul Place. US. 1266 - 6 m of and send Attorney وي Court ¢:9 Court. Defendant T copy the writ Plaintiff plainti 36 and 7. of agai

4.

a di sasa sa ta s

day of Upul 192/ on the day named is not required; but t days thereafter as the law limits, legal a Judgment by default may be entered